862.245.2673 core-sensors.com sales@core-sensors.com
Rev 4.3_09-25
1
About the CS81
The CS81 Intrinsically Safe Low Pressure Transducer is a high strength sensor designed for low pressure measurements in Class I,
Division 1 intrinsically safe locations. The CS81 features an all welded stainless steel construction for a minimum IP65 rating. A wide
range of configurable options makes the CS81 a versatile pressure transducer that can be designed to operate in some of the
harshest conditions. Low power outputs are available which can operate off of 3-5VDC of unregulated power to extend battery life

Ø0.866” [22mm]
22mm Hex
Ordering Examples:
CS81-2A00010PG4D000-00 (1/4” Male NPT, 316L SS, 0-10 PSI gauge, 4-20mA, Mini-DIN Form C)
CS81-2A001200MA4A0103-00 (1/4" Male NPT, 316L, 700 to 1200 mbar absolute (barometric pressure option code), 4-20mA, M12)
CS81-1A00005PB1A000-00 (1/2" Male NPT, 316L, ±5 PSI (bi-directional), 1-5V, M12x1)
CS81-2C00015PV4Z000-01 (1/4" Male NPT, Hastelloy C276, -14.7 to 15 PSI (vacuum gauge), 4-20mA, 1/2" NPT Conduit with 1 meter cable)
Not all configurations are available. Our sales team can recommend the closest available configuration based on your requirements.
Contact Core Sensors for configurations not shown.
MODEL NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Output
1 = 1-5V
2 = 0.5-4.5V
ratiometric
3 = 1-6V
4 = 4-20mA
8 = 0.5-2.5V non-
ratiometric
9 = 10mV/V
Process Connection
1 = 1/2” Male NPT
2 = 1/4” Male NPT
4 = 7/16-20 Male UNF
C = G1/4 Male, Form E
Wetted Material
A = 316L SS
C = Hastelloy C276
(special order item)
Pressure Range
Insert 5-digit pressure code,
max 49 PSI
i.e. 00049 = 49 PSI
Pressure Unit
P = PSI
B = Bar
M = Millibar
W= Inches of H2O
Pressure Reference
A = Absolute
B = Bi-directional
(gauge)
G = Gauge
V = Vacuum (gauge)
Electrical
A = M12x1
B = Deutsch DT04-4P
C = Packard 3-Pin
D = Mini-DIN, Form C
E = Deutsch DT04-3P
F = DIN 43650, Form A
G = PT06A (MIL-DTL-24682)
L = Cable (See “Cable Length”)
Z = 1/2” MNPT conduit w/
strain relief (See “Cable
Length”)
Options
000 = No special options
103 = Barometric
Pressure (see ordering
example)
Cable Length (Meters)
00 = No cable
01 = 1 meter
02 = 2 meters
03 = 3 meters
* Longer lengths available
 X X X XXXXX X X X 000 XX - CS81 -
Caution must be taken when installing and operating the CS81 in known Class I, Division 1 hazardous locations. Please review the Intrinsically Safe
Operating Instructions prior to installation. Call Core Sensors at (862) 245-2673 if you are unsure about any of the instructions or to request a copy.